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Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 4

Institute Type Government Funded Te
chnical Institutions

Institute Name Shri Mata Vaishno Devi
University, Katra, Jamm
u & Kashmir

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of Architecture)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

929

447

627

334

184

55687

9569

22458

1256

447

688

341

184

67223

10237

25147
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Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

B.Tech in Mathematics
and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS
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Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

12617

6122

71886

14073

30037

11478

7616

87372

14157

13095

6410

83268

14073

31662

14665

7616

96463

14674
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Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

OBC-
NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC
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Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

30980

13053

5886

33316

2407

9470

20296

9882

32898

15182

6777

65475

2407

10435

24067

12349
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Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

4108

74007

12480

29652

12879

2524

55063

12043

26282

6400

86555

13280

30836

14320

6586

82645

13009

29530
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Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Shri Mata
Vaishno Devi
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Robotics and Al (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JOSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN
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Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

11335

6453

78020

13203

30378

14553

6924

54849

14403

7271

88543

13452

31064

14594

6924

68928
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JOSAA
Shri Mata Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al OPEN Gender- 3674 3674
Vaishno Devi Bachelor of Technology) (PwD)  Neutral
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir
Shri Mata Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al EWS Gender- 9981 11219
Vaishno Devi Bachelor of Technology) Neutral
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir
Shri Mata Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al OBC- Gender- 21134 25461
Vaishno Devi Bachelor of Technology) NCL Neutral
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir
Shri Mata Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al SC Gender- 10781 13032
Vaishno Devi Bachelor of Technology) Neutral
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir
Shri Mata Robotics and Al (4 Years, Al ST Gender- 1189 1189
Vaishno Devi Bachelor of Technology) Neutral
University, Katra,
Jammu &
Kashmir

JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.
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