

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing F	Ranks	
Round No	4	
Institute Type	Government Funded Te chnical Institutions	
Institute Name	Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jamm u & Kashmir	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program	Quota		Gender	Opening	
	Name		Туре		Rank	Rank

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	929	1256
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	447	447
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	627	688
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	334	341
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	184	184
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	55687	67223
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9569	10237
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	22458	25147

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	12617	13095
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	B.Tech in Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	6122	6410
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	71886	83268
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	14073	14073
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	30037	31662
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	11478	14665
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	7616	7616
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	87372	96463
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra,	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	14157	14674

/2025, 18:16			JOSAA			
Jammu & Kashmir						
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	30980	32898
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	13053	15182
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	5886	6777
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	33316	65475
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2407	2407
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9470	10435
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	20296	24067
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9882	12349

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4108	6400
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	74007	86555
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12480	13280
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	29652	30836
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	12879	14320
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	2524	6586
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	55063	82645
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	12043	13009
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra,	Electronics and Communication	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	26282	29530

7/2025, 18:16			JoSAA			
Jammu & Kashmir	Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)					
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	11335	14403
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	6453	7271
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	78020	88543
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	13203	13452
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	30378	31064
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	14553	14594
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	6924	6924
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	54849	68928

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	3674	3674
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9981	11219
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21134	25461
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	10781	13032
Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, Jammu & Kashmir	Robotics and Al (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	1189	1189

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





